
TRACK WORK OF HORSES ACCORDING TO ACCEPTANCE

From 06/02/2026 to 23/03/2026 

(CAL)7th Day - Thursday, 26th March 2026

G/P - Gate Practice I/S - Inner Sand M/R - Mock Race 
 O/S - Outer Sand R/G - Race Grass S/T - Sand Track 

 T/T - Training Track M/T Monsoon Track 
E - Even Timing W - Winner

1st Race - THE ALAMITO HANDICAP  

(189)  1100 Metres 1-26  V     WNA

600/44.6, 400/27.8. Moved well.
 800Moneycatcher - (R.B.)2224/02(I/S) 57.8(-3)

400/30. Moved freely.
 600Cashaban - (R.B.)2723/03(O/S) 45(E)

 400/33. Former
 finished 1L in front.

 600Cashaban - (VishalBunde)27

Don'tstopthemusic - (R.B.)50

19/03(O/S) 51(+6)

Unextended.
 400Cashaban - (VishalBunde)2818/02(O/S) 34(+4)

600/54, 400/32. Moved easy.
 800Lahina - (R.B.)2617/03(O/S) 1-10(+10)

600/40, 400/27. Spurted nicely.
 800Lahina - (VishalBunde)1709/03(O/S) 56(-4)

400/32. Moved easy.
 600Lahina - (VishalBunde)1704/03(O/S) 49(+4)

600/43, 400/29. Moved freely.
 800Lahina - (VishalBunde)1701/03(I/S) 59(-1)

400/29. Moved freely.
 600Lahina - (VishalBunde)1323/02(O/S) 47(+2)

(7th out of 7 horses.) W-SKY HAWK
 1200Lahina - (Md.Imran)1317/01(M/R) 1-13.37(-17)

600/54, 400/34. Moved easy.
 800Happy Morning - (GauravSingh)2317/03(O/S) 1-10(+10)

1000/1-25, 800/1-8, 600/53, 400/33.8. Unextended.
 1200Happy Morning - (AshhadAsbar)2315/03(O/S) 1-43(+13)



400/32. Unextended.
 600Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2018/03(O/S) 49(+4)

Unextended.
 400Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2003/03(O/S) 35(+5)

400/31. Moved easy.
 600Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2002/03(O/S) 49(+4)

(3rd out of 8 horses.) W-LEGACY
 1200Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2025/02(M/R) 1-14.77(-16)

600/49, 400/33. Eased up.
 800Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2022/02(O/S) 1-5(+5)

 600/47.2, 400/29.2.
 Former finished 2L in front.

 800Star Pride - (VishalBunde)20

Raissa - (Azharuddin)49

18/02(O/S) 1-2.2(+2)

(2nd out of 6 horses.) W-WATCH MY STRIDE
 1200Star Pride - (VishalBunde)2230/01(M/R) 1-14.59(-16)

Moved easy.
 400Blazing Black - (R.Vaibhav)2101/03(O/S) 31.2(+1)

Moved freely.
 400Phenomenal Lady - (ArmanKhan)1123/03(I/S) 30(E)

 600/44.2, 400/28.2.
 Former moved dt in front.

 800Phenomenal Lady - (Azharuddin)8

Xtravagant Star - (ArmanKhan)36

03/03(I/S) 58.2(-2)

400/29. Ridden nicely.
 600Phenomenal Lady - (R.B.)821/02(O/S) 45.8(E)

(Win out of 5 horses.) 
 1100Phenomenal Lady - (Azharuddin)818/12(M/R) 1-8.61(-14)

2nd Race - THE BRAVE PATRIACH HANDICAP  

(190)  1400 Metres 1-26  V     

400/30.6. Moved easy.
 600Italian Gold - (I.Chisty)2820/03(O/S) 45(E)

Unextended.
 400Italian Gold - (R.B.)2818/03(O/S) 34.2(+4)

600/47, 400/31. Moved easy.
 800Italian Gold - (App.)2817/03(O/S) 1-5.2(+5)

Unextended.
 400Italian Gold - (I.Chisty)2816/03(O/S) 38(+8)

400/30. Moved easy.
 600Italian Gold - (I.Chisty)2827/02(O/S) 49.4(+4)



1200/1-41.8, 1000/1-23.4, 800/1-8.2, 600/52, 400/35. Eased up 
towards end.

 1400Fortune Warrior - (GauravSingh)3009/03(O/S) 1-56.8(+11)

400/28. Moved on the bit.
 600Schwarzenegger - (Varun)1010/02(O/S) 43(-2)

(6th out of 7 horses.) W-DON'TSTOPTHEMUSIC
 1200Midnight Star - (J.H.Arul)2320/12(M/R) 1-13.54(-17)

 (From 2200
 to 1600) Pair jumped out together.

 600Catherine - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

Pyrgos - (App.)5

16/03(G/P-R/G) 41(-4)

(2nd out of 4 horses.) W-CLEVER HANS
 1200Pyrgos - (App.)506/03(M/R) 1-16.57(-14)

400/34. Moved at half pace.
 600Pyrgos - (GauravSingh)504/03(O/S) 51(+6)

Unextended.
 400Pyrgos - (HasibAlam)502/03(O/S) 36(+6)

 (From 1200
 to winning post) Pair jumped out & finished together.

 1200Pyrgos - (AjoyRoy)5

Imperial Black - (HasibAlam)3y

28/02(G/P-O/S) 1-46(+16)

 Former finished
 dt ahead.

 400Pyrgos - (R.Vaibhav)5

Zalia - (AjoyRoy)42

27/02(M/T) 29(-1)

(4th out of 6 horses.) W-WATCH MY STRIDE
 1200Pyrgos - (App.)530/01(M/R) 1-14.59(-16)

(4th out of 8 horses.) W-FABLE
 1200Pyrgos - (App.)409/01(M/R) 1-13.79(-17)

3rd Race - THE EUPHRATES CUP  

(191)  1200 Metres T3yo       

 1000/1-16.8, 800/55.8,
 600/41.2, 400/26.8. Pair moved nicely, former finished 2L better.

 1200Saiko - (M.S.Deora)3y

Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y

23/03(O/S) 1-31.2(+1)

 400/39. Pair
 moved at half pace, former finished dt ahead.

 600Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y

Saiko - (M.S.Deora)3y

21/03(O/S) 59(+14)

 400/37.4. Former
 finished 4L ahead.

 600Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y

Global Fashion - (M.S.Deora)34

20/03(O/S) 54(+9)



 600/49.2, 400/32.2.
 Former finished 8L in front.

 800Saiko - (M.S.Deora)3y

Silver Dream - (App.)3y

17/03(O/S) 1-4.2(+4)

600/54, 400/35. Moved at half pace.
 800Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y16/03(O/S) 1-13(+13)

1000/1-21.2, 800/1-1.2, 600/46, 400/30. Shaped well.
 1200Argento - (P.Tejeshwar)3y23/03(O/S) 1-37(+7)

400/36. Unextended.
 600Argento - (HasibAlam)3y22/03(O/S) 53(+8)

 600/47, 400/31.
 Pair moved easy.

 800Fable - (HasibAlam)67

Argento - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

18/03(O/S) 1-3(+3)

400/31. Unextended.
 600Argento - (P.Tejeshwar)3y17/03(O/S) 49(+4)

600/50.8, 400/33.8. 1/2L, 
1/2L, 2L & 3L separated 

them.

 800Argento - (HasibAlam)3y

Imperial Black - (R.Vaibhav)3y

Voula - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

Aura Bender - (AjoyRoy)3y

Catherine - (App.)3y

12/03(O/S) 1-5.2(+5)

 1000/1-17.6, 800/1-0,
 600/45.4, 400/30.2. Latter finished 3L ahead.

 1200Saiko - (FaridAnsari)3y

Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y

11/03(O/S) 1-33.2(+3)

400/37. Unextended.
 600Saiko - (M.S.Deora)3y10/03(O/S) 57.8(+12)

400/29.6. Moved smoothly.
 600Fifty Shades - (R.B.)3y18/03(O/S) 49.8(+4)

Unextended.
 400Fifty Shades - (R.B.)3y17/03(O/S) 35(+5)

Unextended.
 400Fifty Shades - (R.B.)3y03/03(O/S) 37(+7)

600/43.2, 400/28.2. Extended.
 800Fifty Shades - (FaridAnsari)3y01/03(O/S) 58.2(-2)

Unextended.
 400Fifty Shades - (R.B.)3y28/02(O/S) 32(+2)

(8th out of 12 horses.) W-MAHLER
 1200Fifty Shades - (J.Chinoy)3y29/11(M/R) 1-12.56(-18)

4th Race - THE ROMANTIC MEMORIES HANDICAP  



(192)  1100 Metres 41-66  III     

600/43, 400/28. Ridden nicely.
 800Fast Approach - (Azharuddin)5423/03(O/S) 58.2(-2)

(2nd out of 5 horses.) W-DIVINE RUN
 1200Fast Approach - (Azharuddin)5420/03(M/R) 1-14.12(-16)

600/46, 400/28.8. Moved smoothly.
 800Fast Approach - (Azharuddin)5416/03(O/S) 1-1.8(+1)

800/1-5, 600/50, 400/33. Unextended.
 1000Fast Approach - (ShezadKhan)5415/03(O/S) 1-22(+7)

600/49, 400/33.2. Moved easy.
 800Fast Approach - (AbishekMatre)5412/03(O/S) 1-4(+4)

400/34. Unextended.
 600Fast Approach - (R.B.)5409/03(O/S) 51.2(+6)

Moved easy.
 400Dona Sienna - (R.Vaibhav)6004/03(O/S) 30(E)

(From 1200 to 400) Eased up thereafter.
 800Dona Sienna - (R.Vaibhav)6028/02(O/S) 1-2(+2)

600/51.8, 400/33. Moved easy.
 800Dona Sienna - (R.Vaibhav)6027/02(O/S) 1-6.8(+6)

600/57, 400/37. Moved at half pace.
 800Gordon - (ShezadKhan)5418/03(O/S) 1-15(+15)

 400/35. 2L &
 6L separated them.

 600Divine Run - (R.S.Bhati)23

Zahali - (M.Bhaskar)3y

Gordon - (V.Jaiswal)54

15/03(O/S) 56.2(+11)

600/46, 400/30. Moved freely.
 800Gordon - (A.A.Vikrant)5412/03(T/T) 1-1.2(+1)

Moved at half pace.
 400Gordon - (A.A.Vikrant)5411/03(O/S) 38(+8)

 600/43.4, 400/28.2. Pair
 moved nicely.

 800Gordon - (A.A.Vikrant)54

Midnight Blue - (AbishekMatre)33

10/03(T/T) 57.2(-3)

(5th out of 5 horses.) W-OVER THE LINE
 1400Gordon - (A.A.Vikrant)5423/01(M/R) 1-27.02(-18)

(3rd out of 5 horses.) W-SKY HAWK
 1200Gordon - (A.A.Vikrant)5409/01(M/R) 1-15.36(-15)

(2nd out of 10 horses.) W-HEART
 1400Gordon - (NikhilNaidu)5416/11(M/R) 1-25.97(-20)



(Win out of 6 horses.) 
 1200Tycoonist - (App.)5620/02(M/R) 1-12.94(-18)

 400/33. Former
 finished 1L in front.

 600Cashaban - (VishalBunde)27

Don'tstopthemusic - (R.B.)50

19/03(O/S) 51(+6)

 600/50.4, 400/32.2.
 Former moved dt ahead.

 800Golden Glow - (VishalBunde)82

Don'tstopthemusic - (R.B.)50

16/03(O/S) 1-5.2(+5)

(3rd out of 6 horses.) W-GOLD EMPIRE
 1600Don'tstopthemusic - (App.)5007/02(M/R) 1-41.14(-19)

(Win out of 7 horses.) 
 1200Don'tstopthemusic - (VishalBunde)3520/12(M/R) 1-13.54(-17)

400/32. Moved easy.
 600Aarini - (App.)5223/03(O/S) 48(+3)

Moved at half pace.
 400Aarini - (HinduSingh)5221/03(O/S) 39(+9)

Moved easy.
 400Aarini - (R.B.)5220/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved at half pace.
 400Aarini - (HinduSingh)5218/03(O/S) 38(+8)

Moved at half pace.
 400Aarini - (FaridAnsari)5217/03(O/S) 36(+6)

Moved at half pace.
 400Sabar - (R.B.)5021/03(O/S) 36(+6)

600/48, 400/34. Eased up.
 800Sabar - (R.S.Bhati)5019/03(O/S) 1-2(+2)

Unextended.
 400Sabar - (GauravSingh)5028/02(O/S) 36(+6)

(2nd out of 5 horses.) W-OVER THE LINE
 1400Trillionaire - (App.)4923/01(M/R) 1-27.02(-18)

Moved easy.
 400Watch My Stride - (I.Chisty)5417/03(I/S) 36(+6)

600/42, 400/28.4. Moved on the bit.
 800Watch My Stride - (VishalBunde)5709/03(I/S) 57.2(-3)

600/45, 400/28.2. Moved freely.
 800Watch My Stride - (R.B.)5707/03(I/S) 58.2(-2)

(2nd out of 6 horses.) W-TYCOONIST
 1200Watch My Stride - (VishalBunde)5720/02(M/R) 1-12.94(-18)



600/42, 400/28. Moved nicely.
 800Watch My Stride - (VishalBunde)6007/02(I/S) 57(-3)

(Win out of 6 horses.) 
 1200Watch My Stride - (App.)6030/01(M/R) 1-14.59(-16)

(3rd out of 5 horses.) W-OVER THE LINE
 1400Watch My Stride - (ArmanKhan)6023/01(M/R) 1-27.02(-18)

(3rd out of 7 horses.) W-CHARISMATIC
 1200Lord Vader - (App.)5814/02(M/R) 1-12.70(-18)

5th Race - THE TUG OF WAR HANDICAP  

(193)  1600 Metres 21-46  IV     

 400/29. Pair
 moved freely.

 600Lochs And Glens - (N.Darshan)26

Ghirardelli - (NikhilNaidu)74

17/03(O/S) 44(-1)

Moved at half pace.
 400Lochs And Glens - (N.Darshan)2621/02(O/S) 38.8(+8)

(4th out of 6 horses.) W-TYCOONIST
 1200Lochs And Glens - (N.Darshan)2620/02(M/R) 1-12.94(-18)

400/31. Moved easy.
 600Lochs And Glens - (V.Vishwa)2617/02(O/S) 49(+4)

 600/53.2, 400/34.6. Trio
 finished close together.

 800Lochs And Glens - (V.Vishwa)26

Surprise Fantasy - (R.B.)31

Jungle Cruise - (R.B.)4y

13/02(O/S) 1-9.2(+9)

 (From 2200
 to 1600) Pair jumped out level.

 600Endureth - (J.H.Arul)4y

Lochs And Glens - (V.Vishwa)26

10/02(G/P-R/G) 45(E)

 (From 2200
 to 1600) Pair jumped out together, former finished 1L in front.

 600Garth - (HasibAlam)41

Voula - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

23/03(G/P-R/G) 42(-3)

 (From 2200
 to 1800) Pair jumped out well & moved easy.

 400Garth - (HasibAlam)41

Voula - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

17/03(G/P-R/G) 33(+3)

800/1-2, 600/45.8, 400/30. Moved easy.
 1000Garth - (P.Tejeshwar)3523/02(O/S) 1-18.2(+3)

 600/46.6, 400/30.4.
 Pair finished together.

 800Cielo - (P.Trevor)3y

Garth - (R.S.Bhati)35

07/02(O/S) 1-1.6(+1)



 600/42.2, 400/29.4.
 Former finished 2L ahead.

 800Sensations - (App.)21

Track Striking - (R.Vaibhav)32

02/03(O/S) 56.2(-4)

Pair finished together.
 400Strong Talons - (R.Vaibhav)33

Track Striking - (R.B.)32

01/03(O/S) 34(+4)

 1200/1-43, 1000/1-23,
 800/1-8, 600/53, 400/35. Pair finished together.

 1400Strong Talons - (R.B.)33

Track Striking - (R.Vaibhav)32

27/02(O/S) 1-58.8(+13)

 600/49, 400/33.6.
 Pair eased up in the straight.

 800Track Striking - (R.Vaibhav)32

Strong Talons - (FaridAnsari)33

26/02(O/S) 1-5.2(+5)

 600/44, 400/30.
 Former finished 1L in front.

 800Track Striking - (R.Vaibhav)32

Strong Talons - (R.B.)33

17/02(O/S) 59(-1)

 400/37.4. Former
 finished 4L ahead.

 600Silver Dream - (HinduSingh)3y

Global Fashion - (M.S.Deora)34

20/03(O/S) 54(+9)

 600/53.4, 400/34.2. Former
 finished dt in front.

 800Global Fashion - (FaridAnsari)34

Anigraha - (HinduSingh)53

18/03(O/S) 1-10.2(+10)

600/52, 400/33. Eased up.
 800Global Fashion - (R.B.)3305/03(O/S) 1-8.8(+8)

 400/39. 6L &
 3L separated them.

 600Shine - (FaridAnsari)69

Global Fashion - (R.B.)33

Anigraha - (HinduSingh)55

01/03(O/S) 59(+14)

 600/49.8, 400/32.
 Pair finished together.

 800Forest Fragrance - (R.B.)54

Global Fashion - (R.B.)33

27/02(O/S) 1-4.8(+4)

6th Race - THE BRIGHT LAW HANDICAP  

(194)  1400 Metres 61-86  II     

600/49, 400/31.2. Moved easy.
 800Golden Glow - (VishalBunde)8217/03(O/S) 1-4.2(+4)

 600/50.4, 400/32.2.
 Former moved dt ahead.

 800Golden Glow - (VishalBunde)82

Don'tstopthemusic - (R.B.)50

16/03(O/S) 1-5.2(+5)

 600/45.6, 400/28.2.
 Former moved with more in hand, latter failed to catch former.

 800Aspira - (Md.Imran)78

Golden Glow - (VishalBunde)82

28/02(O/S) 58.2(-2)



 600/43, 400/27.2.
 Pair impressed.

 800Golden Glow - (GauravSingh)82

Golden Warrior - (Jagadeesh)80

25/02(O/S) 57.6(-3)

600/49, 400/32.8. Eased up.
 800Golden Glow - (GauravSingh)8222/02(O/S) 1-3.8(+3)

Moved at half pace.
 400Supreme Grandeur - (R.B.)8721/03(O/S) 37(+7)

Moved easy.
 400Supreme Grandeur - (R.B.)8717/03(I/S) 35.2(+5)

Pair finished together.
 400Aabushan - (ChethanGowda)81

Supreme Grandeur - (App.)94

02/03(O/S) 33.2(+3)

600/49, 400/33. Moved easy.
 800Supreme Grandeur - (App.)9428/02(O/S) 1-5.6(+5)

400/34.2. Moved easy.
 600Supreme Grandeur - (App.)9427/02(O/S) 52.2(+7)

(2nd out of 2 horses.) W-DUBAI PRINCESS
 1400Supreme Grandeur - (HinduSingh)9606/12(M/R) 1-28.89(-17)

(5th out of 10 horses.) W-HEART
 1400Supreme Grandeur - (ShezadKhan)9516/11(M/R) 1-25.97(-20)

400/30. Moved freely.
 600Golden Warrior - (R.B.)8023/03(O/S) 49.8(+4)

Moved freely.
 400Golden Warrior - (R.B.)8018/03(O/S) 32(+2)

600/54, 400/34.6. Unextended.
 800Golden Warrior - (AshhadAsbar)8017/03(O/S) 1-13(+13)

600/56, 400/35. Unextended.
 800Golden Warrior - (VishalBunde)8010/03(O/S) 1-13(+13)

 600/51, 400/34.
 Pair finished together.

 800Ruling Star - (R.B.)78

Golden Warrior - (VinodShinde)80

07/03(O/S) 1-5.8(+5)

(3rd out of 3 horses.) W-SUPERSTAR
 2000Golden Warrior - (App.)8014/02(M/R) 2-6.18(-24)

(4th out of 6 horses.) W-GOLD EMPIRE
 1600Golden Warrior - (GauravSingh)8007/02(M/R) 1-41.14(-19)

(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1400Golden Warrior - (M.Bhaskar)6813/12(M/R) 1-26.40(-19)

600/41, 400/27. Moved freely.
 800Merlet - (R.S.Bhati)7423/03(O/S) 56(-4)



600/53, 400/35. Moved at half pace.
 800Merlet - (R.B.)7421/03(O/S) 1-8.4(+8)

600/43, 400/29. Moved fluently.
 800Merlet - (I.Chisty)7419/03(O/S) 59(-1)

1000/1-14.2, 800/58.8, 600/43.4, 400/27. Moved well.
 1200Merlet - (ShezadKhan)7403/03(O/S) 1-29.2(-1)

600/43.4, 400/29. Was tightened.
 800Merlet - (I.Chisty)6121/02(O/S) 58.2(-2)

600/42, 400/27. Spurted nicely.
 800Natural Grace - (VishalBunde)7623/03(O/S) 57(-3)

Moved at half pace.
 400Natural Grace - (N.Darshan)7621/03(O/S) 44(+14)

Unextended.
 400Natural Grace - (VishalBunde)7618/03(O/S) 37(+7)

600/54, 400/36. Eased up.
 800Natural Grace - (VishalBunde)7616/03(O/S) 1-9(+9)

Moved easy.
 400Natural Grace - (VishalBunde)7610/03(O/S) 36(+6)

 600/45, 400/29.
 Former finished 2L ahead.

 800Aspira - (App.)73

Cache - (VishalBunde)48

23/03(O/S) 1-1(+1)

 400/29. Pair
 finished together.

 600Aperol - (VishalBunde)81

Aspira - (R.B.)75

16/03(O/S) 45(E)

600/45.8, 400/29. In good shape.
 800Aspira - (VishalBunde)7515/03(O/S) 59.6(-1)

 600/42, 400/26.
 Pair impressed together.

 800Aspira - (R.B.)75

Cache - (VishalBunde)48

12/03(O/S) 56(-4)

Moved easy.
 400Aspira - (R.B.)7803/03(O/S) 38(+8)

800/1-4, 600/47, 400/30.4. Moved freely.
 1000Fable - (P.Tejeshwar)6723/03(O/S) 1-20(+5)

400/34. Unextended.
 600Fable - (HasibAlam)6722/03(O/S) 52.4(+7)

 600/47, 400/31.
 Pair moved easy.

 800Fable - (HasibAlam)67

Argento - (P.Tejeshwar)3y

18/03(O/S) 1-3(+3)



400/32. Moved easy.
 600Fable - (P.Tejeshwar)5623/02(O/S) 48(+3)

800/56, 600/42.2, 400/26. Excelled.
 1000Fable - (P.Tejeshwar)5620/02(O/S) 1-13.2(-2)

(Win out of 8 horses.) 
 1200Fable - (App.)5009/01(M/R) 1-13.79(-17)

600/44.8, 400/27.8. Moved nicely.
 800Romping Home - (M.Bhaskar)6723/03(O/S) 59(-1)

400/34. Moved easy.
 600Romping Home - (M.Bhaskar)6716/03(O/S) 52.2(+7)

400/28. Moved nicely.
 600Romping Home - (M.Bhaskar)6712/03(O/S) 44(-1)

600/42.2, 400/26.4. Impressed.
 800Romping Home - (SurajNarredu)6706/03(O/S) 57.6(-3)

600/52, 400/34. Unextended.
 800Romping Home - (M.Bhaskar)6703/03(O/S) 1-8(+8)

(2nd out of 7 horses.) W-DON'TSTOPTHEMUSIC
 1200Romping Home - (M.Bhaskar)5720/12(M/R) 1-13.54(-17)


